
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ^CEJVfc f
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ,, ,

!'C'il2^ ZOZ4

October 28,2024
^'v^ ^^w^?^^ .omtms^;

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Elena SUPer

Address: 605 E Wea Street

City and Zip Code: Paola 66071 _ County: Miami

Office Sought: House of Representath^es _ District:^

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filiog _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginmng of period .......................................................................... <*'Ai?'i

1. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 3606.70

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ....................................................... 8336.21

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 2018.93

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)......................................... w *'"'

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _°_

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. _ 3164.12

D. "I declare that this report, mduding any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

(l^J^ ^.^e^
of Candidate or Treasurer

/^-^^- ^^/
Date Signature

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Elena Super

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/31/24

08/01/24

08/28/24

09/04/24

09/05/24

09/06/24

09/11/24

09/11/24

09/12/24

09/18/24

09/25/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Chris Coolidge
1431 S 5th St E
Louisburg, KS 66053

Natalia Barb
404 Main Street
Osawatomie, KS 66064

^ngie GrifRth-Hizey
30563 W 311th St
Paola, KS 66071

Elizabeth Hawkins
821 Lulu St
August. KS 67010

Patricia Guest
24189 Nicklaus Ct
Paola, KS 66071

Stephanie George
701E12thStTerr
Fort Scott, KS 66701

Lynne Crawford
226 N Green St
Wichita, KS 67214

Ruth Simonton
17966 W 335th St
Pada, KS 66071

Connie Nickell
208 S Merrill St
Fontana, KS 66026

Susan Davison
602 S Doyie St
Louisburg, KS 66053

E'llzabeth Wilcox
607 S 2nd St
Louisburg, KS 66053

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

Check
Appropriate Box

Caah Check Loan Eftmdi
Other

•

•

•

•

^

•

^

•

•

•

•

Amount

$5.00

$25.00

$25.00

$3.70

$25.00

$3.00

$200.00

$25.00

$5.00

$100.00

$10.00

-'&Y-. ' . ' j

$42@ TO[
Sttbtotal This ?^ \ ____

_L ofjfsL



Etena Super

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/27/24

10/02/24

10/02/24

10/04/24

10/10/24

10/17/24

10/21/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

08/05/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Mark Tinsley
503 E Kaskaskia St
Paola. KS 66071

Ruth Simonton
17966 W 335th St
Paola. KS 66071

Carol Crabb
21894 W Limestone Ridge
Paola, KS 66071

Ted Stout
2912 Lakevjew CR S
Paola. KS 66071

^obin Sundaht
26185 RockviMe Rd
-oufeburg.KS 66053

Jacki Newcomb
142 Walnut Ave
Osawatomie,KS 66064

Leonard Mott
106 Tower St
Paola, KS 66071

Miami County Democratic Central
Committee

Miami County Democratic Central
Committee

Chartes Brand
38768 Crescent Hill Road
Osawatomie, KS 66064

Kansans for a Democratic House
PO Box 2063
Topeka, KS 6601

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

Check
Appropriate Box

Cath Check

•

•

•

•

Loan JEfund*
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Sufatotal This Page

Amount

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00

$250.00

$1,150.00

Page ^of_^



Elena Super

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/10/24

09/10/24

09/10/24

09/10/24

09/30/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

08/09/24

08/09/24

08/12/24

08/15/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Judy Jordan
34505 Woodland Rd
Paola, KS 66071

Rick Blumhorst
404 W Peoria
Paota. KS 66071

Judy Jordan
N505 Woodland Rd
3aola, KS 66071

Miami County Democratic Central
Committee

<ansas 3rd Congressional Dist
5000 State Ave., Ste 200
<ansas City, KS 66102

Sunflower Seeds PAC

Volunteer Political Fund
8600 Hillcrest Rd
Kansas City. MO 64138

S.C Gorsuch
2 Sunset Ln
PaoIa.KS 66071-1159

Victoria A. Distefano-Perbeck
5145DelmarSt
Fairway, KS 66205-3233

Karen Shepherd
31940 Bethel Church Rd
Osawatomie, KS 66064-6122

Dennis Rentz
29630 Hedge Lane
Paola, KS 66071

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan Efaad*
Othtr

•

SuNotal This Page

Amount

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$225.00

$375.00

$500.00

$500.00

$30.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$2,030.00

Page " of^«1_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Elena Super

(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan Efund*
Otfaer

Snbtotal This Page

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$3,606.70

$3,606.70

Page ^_ of JL.



Elena Super
(Name of Candidate)

SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date

8/1/24

10/1/24

10/16/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/15/24

10/16/24

7/31/24

8/31/24

10/23/24

Name and Address

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Rd
Basehor, KS 66007

City of Osawatomie, KS
439 Main St
Osawatomie,KS 66064

Chenyroad Media, Inc
PO Box 1283
Hutohinson, KS 67504-1283

Cherryroad Media, Inc
PO Box 1283
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283

Cherryroad Media, tnc.
PO Box 1283
Hutohinson, KS 67504-1283

US Postal Service
19EWeaSt
Paola, KS 66071-9998

Cherryoad Media, Inc.
PO Box 1283
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283

Act Blue
366 Summer Street
Somen/ille, MA 02144

Act Blue
366 Summer Street
Somen/i»e,MA02144

Cherryroad Media, Inc
PO Box 1283
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Walk Cards and postcards

Memorial Hall Rental for meet and greet

Miami County REPUBLIC Paper ad
10/23/24

Miami County REPUBLIC Paper ad
10/30/24 front page

Miami County REPUBLIC Paper ad for
10/30/24

postage for postcards

Miami County REPUBLIC eiectronic ad for
10/23/24 and 10/30/24

Service Charges 07/31/24

Service Charges 08/30/24

Miami County REPUBIIC Paper ad for meet
and greet

Sttbtotal This Page

Amount

$645.58

$70.00

$450.00

$225.00

$225.00

$43.68

$50.00

$0.42

$2.32

$184.00

$1,896.00

Page. / of ^_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Etena Super

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/30/24

10/24/24

8/24/24

9/24/24

10/24/24

Name and Address

Act Blue
366 Summer Street
Somerville.MA02144

Act Blue
366 Sommer Street
Somerville,MA02144

Data Ecology LLC
PO Box 118
Still River, MA 01467

Data Ecology LLC
PO Box 118
Still Rwer.MA 01467

Data Ecology LLC
PO Box 118
Still River, MA 01467

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Service Charges 9/30/24

Service Charges 10/24/24

Website 8/24/24 to 9/23/24

Webstte 9/24/24 to 10/23/24

Website 10/24/24 to 11/23/24

SnbtoflTbtelPagt

Amount

$19.55

$16.38

$29.00

$29.00

$29.00

$122.93

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER MSBURSEMENTS
THIS PKRIOtt (to line 4ofSa»n»aiy)

$2,018.93

$2,018.93

^ of ^Pc.ge <^- of



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Elena Super

(Name of Candidate)

Date

3/13/24

6/26/24

2/12/24

Name and Address

Bena Super
605 EWea Street
Paola, KS 66071

Elena Super
COSEWeaStreeat
Paola, KS 66071

Elena Super
605 E. Wea Street
Paola, KS 66071

Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

Campaign Loan

Campaign Loan

Opened up bank acct for campaign

Snbtdtal This Page

Balance at

Close of

Period

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$164.12

$3.164.12

Complete if last page of Schedule D

YOTAl, OTHEB TRANSACTIONS (to Uae 7 of Summary) $3,164.12

Page J of_


