### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

OCT 25 2024

October 28, 2024

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

## FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Elena Super	
	Address: 605 E Wea Street	
	City and Zip Code: Paola 66071 County: Miam	
	Office Sought: House of Representatives  District:	
	Office Sought:	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
novembel pulseus		
~	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)	
C.	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	4729.51
	Cash on hand at beginning of period immunity and at beginning of period immunity.      Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3606.70
	Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	8336.21
		2018.93
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	6317.28
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	·
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
Arbania potentini		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeano	
	and and and	
D	te Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	and the same of th
Da		
	GEC F	orm 2024

Elena Super

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Amount
07/31/24	Chris Coolidge 1431 S 5th St E Louisburg, KS 66053					V	\$5.00
08/01/24	Natalia Barb 404 Main Street Osawatomie, KS 66064					/	\$25.00
.08/28/24	Angie Griffith-Hizey 30563 W 311th St Paola, KS 66071					~	\$25.00
09/04/24	Elizabeth Hawkins 821 Lulu St August, KS 67010					<b>V</b>	\$3.70
09/05/24	Patricia Guest 24189 Nicklaus Ct Paola, KS 66071					V	\$25.00
09/06/24	Stephanie George 701 E 12th St Terr Fort Scott, KS 66701					~	\$3.00
09/11/24	Lynne Crawford 226 N Green St Wichita, KS 67214					V	\$200.00
09/11/24	Ruth Simonton 17966 W 335th St Paola, KS 66071					V	\$25.00
09/12/24	Connie Nickell 208 S Merrill St Fontana, KS 66026					•	\$5.00
09/18/24	Susan Davison 602 S Doyle St Louisburg, KS 66053					~	\$100.00
09/25/24	Elizabeth Wilcox 607 S 2nd St Louisburg, KS 66053					V	\$10.0
, Maria	Subtotal This Page			;			\$426.7

Elena	Super
-------	-------

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
09/27/24	Mark Tinsley 503 E Kaskaskia St Paola, KS 66071					V	\$100.00
10/02/24	Ruth Simonton 17966 W 335th St Paola, KS 66071					V	\$25.00
10/02/24	Carol Crabb 21894 W Limestone Ridge Paola, KS 66071					~	\$25.00
10/04/24	Ted Stout 2912 Lakeview CR S Paola, KS 66071					~	\$100.00
10/10/24	Robin Sundahl 26185 Rockville Rd Louisburg, KS 66053					•	\$25.00
10/17/24	Jacki Newcomb 142 Walnut Ave Osawatomie, KS 66064					V	\$25.00
10/21/24	Leonard Mott 106 Tower St Paola, KS 66071					V	\$50.00
10/08/24	Miami County Democratic Central Committee			V			\$250.00
10/08/24	Miami County Democratic Central Committee			<b>/</b>			\$250.00
10/08/24	Charles Brand 38768 Crescent Hill Road Osawatomie, KS 66064			~			\$50.0
08/05/24	Kansans for a Democratic House PO Box 2063 Topeka, KS 6601			<b>V</b>			\$250.0
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,150.0

Elena Super

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Amount
09/10/24	Judy Jordan 34505 Woodland Rd Paola, KS 66071		V				\$100.00
09/10/24	Rick Blumhorst 404 W Peoria Paola, KS 66071			/			\$50.00
09/10/24	Judy Jordan 34505 Woodland Rd Paola, KS 66071			4			\$100.00
09/10/24	Miami County Democratic Central Committee		<b>/</b>				\$225.00
09/30/24	Kansas 3rd Congressional Dist 5000 State Ave., Ste 200 Kansas City, KS 66102			V			\$375.00
10/23/24	Sunflower Seeds PAC					V	\$500.00
10/23/24	Volunteer Political Fund 8600 Hillcrest Rd Kansas City, MO 64138			**			\$500.00
08/09/24	S.C Gorsuch 2 Sunset Ln Paola, KS 66071-1159			~			\$30.00
08/09/24	Victoria A. Distefano-Perbeck 6145 Delmar St Fairway, KS 66205-3233			•			\$50.00
08/12/24	Karen Shepherd 31940 Bethel Church Rd Osawatomie, KS 66064-6122			6/			\$50.00
08/15/24	Dennis Rentz 29630 Hedge Lane Paola, KS 66071		8/	'			\$50.0
							\$2,030.0

Elena Super	ACTUAL VIOLENCE POR STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH
(Name of Candidate)	

Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
		<b> </b>				
						\$
	Name and Address of Contributor	Name and Address Individual Giving More	Name and Address Individual Giving More	Name and Address Individual Giving More Approp	Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Bo	Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

	\$3,606.70
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$3,606.70
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,000.70

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Elena Super

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/1/24	The Record Publications 14690 Parallel Rd Basehor, KS 66007	Walk Cards and postcards	\$645.58
10/1/24	City of Osawatomie, KS 439 Main St Osawatomie, KS 66064	Memorial Hall Rental for meet and greet	\$70.00
10/16/24	Cherryroad Media, Inc PO Box 1283 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283	Miami County REPUBLIC Paper ad 10/23/24	\$450.00
10/23/24	Cherryroad Media, Inc PO Box 1283 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283	Miami County REPUBLIC Paper ad 10/30/24 front page	\$225.00
10/23/24	Cherryroad Media, Inc. PO Box 1283 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283	Miami County REPUBLIC Paper ad for 10/30/24	\$225.00
10/15/24	US Postal Service 19 E Wea St Paola, KS 66071-9998	postage for postcards	\$43.68
10/16/24	Cherryoad Media, Inc. PO Box 1283 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283	Miami County REPUBLIC electronic ad for 10/23/24 and 10/30/24	\$50.00
7/31/24	Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144	Service Charges 07/31/24	\$0.42
8/31/24	Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144	Service Charges 08/30/24	\$2.32
10/23/24	Cherryroad Media, Inc PO Box 1283 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1283	Miami County REPUBIIC Paper ad for meet and greet	\$184.0
			<b>44</b> 000 0
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,896.0

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Elena	Super
-------	-------

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
9/30/24	Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144	Service Charges 9/30/24	\$19.55
10/24/24	Act Blue 366 Sommer Street Somerville, MA 02144	Service Charges 10/24/24	\$16.38
8/24/24	Data Ecology LLC PO Box 118 Still River, MA 01467	Website 8/24/24 to 9/23/24	\$29.00
9/24/24	Data Ecology LLC PO Box 118 Still River, MA 01467	Website 9/24/24 to 10/23/24	\$29.00
10/24/24	Data Ecology LLC PO Box 118 Still River, MA 01467	Website 10/24/24 to 11/23/24	\$29.00
			 \$122.9
	Subtotal This Page		Ψ,1210

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

	\$2,018.93
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,018.93

#### SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Elena	Supe	Ì
-------	------	---

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
3/13/24	Elena Super 605 E Wea Street Paola, KS 66071	Campaign Loan	\$1,000.00
6/26/24	Elena Super 605 E Wea Streeat Paola, KS 66071	Campaign Loan	\$2,000.00
2/12/24	Elena Super 605 E. Wea Street Paola, KS 66071	Opened up bank acct for campaign	\$164.12
The second secon			
			\$3,164.1

### Complete if last page of Schedule D

	\$3,164.12
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	